© 2016 Critical Environment Technologies Canada Inc.  |  Data subject to change without notice.  |  Toll Free: +1.877.940.8741  |  www.critical-environment.com  |  103
R
E
M
O
T
E
 &
 P
E
R
IP
H
E
R
A
L
D
E
V
IC
E
S
Remote Devices - GAS DETECTION DATASHEET
Remote Strobe & Horn Combo
technical specifications
product codes
Remote Strobe & Horn combo RSH-24VDC
MECHANICAL
Enclosure
ABS / Polycarbonate. Copper coated interior
to reduce RF interference.
Size
5.0” x 5.0” x 4.75”
(127 mm x 127 mm x 120.65 mm)
Lens Colour Opaque
Bulb Colour Red
Lumens 456
# of Flash Patterns 3
ELECTRICAL
Power Requirements 24 VDC / VAC
Current Draw 350 - 450 mA
The Remote Strobe & Horn combines two alarm features, a visual and
an audible into one compact, low profile device.  It is powered by 24
VDC / VAC; connect 15 - 26 VAC /VDC at 500 mA to power this device. The
current draw is approximately 350 to 450 mA.
The sound level is rated at 100 dB at 10 ft.  The strobe and siren are
activated together with the application of power to the device. They do
not operate separate one from the other. The lens colour is opaque but
the bulb is red, which creates a red strobe light.
Ideal for industrial, commercial and institutional applications for timing,
paging and alarm signalling, including equipment malfunction alerts,
safety and security warnings.
KEY FEATURES
» Two alarm features combined into one device
» Light weight, weather and corrosion resistant
» Surface mount and 1/2” NPT conduit mount
» ABS / Polycarbonate water / dust tight enclosure
APPLICATIONS
» Parking Garages
» Equipment/ Machinery Rooms
» Manufacturing Plants
» Food Processing Plants
» Power Generation Plants
» Pools
» Arenas
» Hotels
» Office Buildings
» ... and many more
WIRING